INCLINATION REPORT

FRANKLIN, ASTON & FAIR, Inc.
P. O. Box 1090
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

PAN AMERICAN Well No. 1

1980' FSL & 660" FWL
Section 29, T-7-S, R-36-E,
Roosevelt County, New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Angle of Accumulative
Depth (feet) Inclination (degrees) Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)

295 3/4 3.86 3.86

776 3/4 6.30 10.16
1,260 1 8.47 18.63
1,754 ] 8.64 27.27
2,160 1 1/4 8.85 36.12
2,641 1 1/4 10.49 46.61
3,102 11/2 12.08 58.69
3,600 1 8.72 67.41
3,706 ] 1.85 69.26
3,951 3/4 3.22 72.48
4,222 1 4.74 77.22
4,277 3/4 .72 77.94
4,360 1 1/4 1.81 79.75

| hereby certify that | have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this report,
and that such information given above is true and complete.

W/%XM/A

VERNABRILLING COMPANY
P. O. Box 1000
Levelland, Texas 79336

Sworn and Subscribed beforeme, this the 1st day of August, 1970.

Notary Public in and for
Hockley County, Texas




